
Conditions Name Record Date Track DF S Odds Purse PC Race Type Form Days Speed  Ratings ESR LSR PP
Speed 
Rank

ESR 
Rank

LSR 
Rank

05/18/2013 PIM (race 12) 1-ORB (1-1) 2013 (3): 4-4-0-0-$2,280,900 05/04/13 CD11 10.0 D *5.4 $2,000,000 14 KyDerby-G1 100.0% 14 108 2 -8 +

9.5 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Mcgaughey Claude Iii (0-0%-0%-0%) 2012 (2): 4-1-0-1-$54,950 03/30/13 GP12 9.0 D 2.9 $1,000,000 10 FlaDerby-G1 100.0% 49 94 0 -4 -

Purse: $1,000,000 Jockey: Rosario Joel (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:8-5-0-1-$2,335,850 02/23/13 GP11 8.5 D 5.4 $400,000 6 FntnOYth-G2 100.0% 84 99 -5 -16 -

Projected ESR: -5  LSR: -11 Class Rating: 0.26  Rank: 1 Style: R+2

2 9 5
Exits tougher race. Best last-race speed figure. 

108 94 99 

1 Date of race, track (abbreviation) and race number.
2 Distance in furlongs and surface.
3 Purse value.
4 Predicted race ESR and LSR.

� Program number and horse's name.
� Trainer 's name (stats at track).
� Jockey's name (stats at track).
� Class Rating (based on earnings per start) and rank.            

Record: Horse's starts, wins, seconds, thirds and earnings over the 
past two years (age in parenthesis), as well as its career totals. 
Date: When the race was run.
Track: The track over which the race was run.
DF: Distance in furlongs of the race.
S: Surface on which the race was contested — “D” for dirt, “D+” for 
all-weather and “T” for turf. (Lower case letters denote inner track.)
Odds: Odds in race. An asterisk signifies that the horse was the 
betting favorite; the letter “e” indicates the horse was coupled in the 
wagering.
Purse: Monetary value of the race.
PC: Purse comparison between today’s race and the listed race. A 
“10” denotes the same value as today’s event; higher numbers 
indicate a larger purse value; and lower ratings specify a smaller 
purse value.
Race Type: Name and/or conditions of the race.
Form: Rating representing horse’s finishing position and beaten 
lengths (if any) in the race. A 100 percent rating designates a winning 
effort, whereas the closer the percentage is to zero, the worse the 
performance is deemed to have been.
Days: Days lapsed since race was run.
Speed Ratings: Numerical representation of a how fast the horse 
ran. Ratings of 100 or greater indicate a performance equal to or 
exceeding par.
ESR: Early Speed Ration (see explanation at left).
LSR: Late Speed Ration (see explanation at left).
PP: Pace Profile (see explanation at left). A "�" sign indicates that 
the figures were earned over a different surface than today's.
Speed, ESR and LSR Rank: Ranking of each horse’s median Speed 
Ratings, ESRs and LSRs. A plus sign (+) denotes that the horse has 
a significant advantage in that category. Two plus signs (++) indicate 
that the advantage is overwhelming.

Early Speed Ration (ESR): A measurement of a horse’s early energy expenditure in relation to the total race requirements. The lower the figure, the greater the horse’s early exertion in 
that event. 
-15= Demanding.
-10= Brisk.
-5= Moderate.
0= Soft.

Tip(s): Animals that combine low ESRs with high speed figures are often prime candidates to win in wire-to-wire fashion. So too are those steeds with a significant overall ESR 
advantage.
Late Speed Ration (LSR): A measurement of a horse’s late energy expenditure in relation to the total race requirements. The higher the figure, the greater the horse’s late exertion in 
that event. 

0= Excellent.
-5= Good.

-10= Fair.
-15= Poor.
Tip(s): Because late speed is measured when each horse is being asked for its maximum effort, LSRs can be a great indication of form as well. Young horses with improving Late Speed 
Rations are often superior to older, more experienced rivals with established figures. Furthermore, any animal that combines a positive Pace Profile with high relative LSRs and good 
speed figures must be given serious consideration. Entrants that show positive LSRs or those coming off of a big win punctuated by a superior LSR are especially strong contenders. 
The Late Speed Rations are also very effective in a negative context as well. Horses with consistently poor figures in relation to the rest of the field make notoriously poor favorites and 
can often lead to great overlays on other, less fancied runners. 
Pace Profile: A simple comparison between a horse’s Late Speed Ration and the Early Speed Ration of the race in which it was earned. A positive profile is greatly desired and serves 
to authenticate an impressive LSR. The Pace Profile is an easy, yet crucial means of relating early speed to late speed. 
Tip(s): The Pace Profile of a particular race can be especially useful when horses are switching distances/surfaces. For example, an animal that has been competing in dirt sprints might 
be given extra consideration in a turf route if he/she shows a string of positive Pace Profiles, as distance races on the lawn tend to emphasize late speed. 

Early position & median ESR:
F – Front.
M/F – Middle to front.
M/R – Middle to rear.
R – Rear.
UK – Unknown.

Data highlights.



Conditions Name Record Date Track DF S Odds Purse PC Conditions Form Days Spee d Ratings ESR LSR PP
Speed 
Rank

ESR 
Rank

LSR 
Rank

07/02/2016 CD  (race 1) 1-HONORABLE DUTY (4-1) 2016 (4): 3-2-1-0-$77,136 06/04/16 CD8 8.5 D 3.8 $55,500 10 Alw55266n1x 100.0% 28 -5 -4 +

8.5 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Walsh Brendan P (29-17%-34%-45%) 2015 (3): 3-0-1-1-$19,600 04/14/16 KEE4 10.0 D *1.8 $60,000 10 MdSpWt 100.0% 79 -1 0 +

Purse: $57,500 Jockey: Leparoux Julien R (158-24%-41%-50%) Life:6-2-2-1-$96,736 02/04/16 GP8 8.5 T 3.5 $40,000 8 MdSpWt 79.9% 149 3 1 - �
Projected ESR: -3  LSR: -2 Class Rating: 0.22  Rank: 2 Style: F-3

2-TARPY'S SURPRISE (3-1) 2016 (6): 5-1-2-1-$41,024 06/26/16 CD2 8.5 D 2.5 $48,000 9 Clm50000 85.0% 6 0 -5 -

Trainer: Romans Dale (85-12%-27%-41%) 2015 (5): 7-0-3-1-$30,545 05/30/16 CD10 8.0 T 8.0 $54,000 10 OC62500n2x 0.3% 33 16 -14 - �
Jockey: Hill C (112-11%-24%-38%) Life:18-3-6-4-$135,290 05/04/16 CD7 8.5 D 3.0 $45,000 9 Clm50000 100.0% 59 0 -2 -

Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 5 Style: M/R+0

3-ABRAHAM (5-2) 2016 (6): 4-1-1-0-$68,367 04/16/16 OP2 8.5 D 9.9 $85,000 12 OC75000n2y 1.7% 77 -6 -21 -

Trainer: Richard Chris (43-21%-35%-53%) 2015 (5): 6-0-2-0-$25,273 04/02/16 OP6 8.5 D 3.5 $82,000 12 OC62500n1y 100.0% 91 -3 -2 +

Jockey: Lanerie C J (263-19%-40%-52%) Life:24-6-4-2-$521,101 03/13/16 OP8 8.5 D 3.0 $80,000 12 Alw80000b 42.5% 111 -10 -16 -

Class Rating: 0.16  Rank: 3 Style: F-6

4-GOTHAM NEWS (7-2) 2016 (6): 4-0-2-0-$32,000 05/07/16 CD5 8.5 D 5.5 $72,000 11 OC62500n2x 94.1% 56 1 0 -

Trainer: D'Amato Philip (14-0%-14%-14%) 2015 (5): 1-0-0-0-$250 04/15/16 KEE8 8.0 D 11.0 $64,000 11 OC62500n2x 95.8% 78 -2 -3 +

Jockey: Albarado R J (205-17%-32%-51%) Life:15-2-3-1-$94,454 03/20/16 SA6 8.0 T 13.0 $60,000 10 OC62500n2x 67.7% 104 3 -2 - �
Class Rating: 0.08  Rank: 6 Style: R+0

5-BOLD CONQUEST (10-1) 2016 (4): 5-0-2-0-$37,585 06/03/16 CD8 8.0 D 7.2 $57,500 10 OC62500n2x 33.9% 29 -2 -9 -

Trainer: Asmussen Steven M (113-11%-32%-41%) 2015 (3): 9-1-1-2-$242,266 05/07/16 CD5 8.5 D 6.6 $72,000 11 OC62500n2x 19.1% 56 4 -7 -

Jockey: Santana Ricardo Jr (139-10%-32%-42%) Life:18-2-5-3-$418,427 03/03/16 OP4 8.5 D *1.1 $74,000 11 OC35000n2x 85.0% 121 2 -3 +

Class Rating: 0.35  Rank: 1 Style: R+2

6-HESINFRONT (7-2) 2016 (5): 6-1-0-1-$61,115 05/20/16 PIM7 9.5 D 9.2 $300,000 23 PimSpclH-G3 1.7% 43 1 -24 -

Trainer: Romans Dale (85-12%-27%-41%) 2015 (4): 7-1-0-0-$51,409 05/07/16 CD5 8.5 D 7.9 $72,000 11 OC62500n2x 100.0% 56 2 1 +

Jockey: Graham J (139-9%-19%-30%) Life:28-5-1-3-$230,633 04/02/16 GP5 9.0 D 23.6 $150,000 16 SkipAwy-G3 3.5% 91 4 -18 -

Class Rating: 0.15  Rank: 4 Style: R+2

07/02/2016 CD  (race 2) 1-LIMONE (20-1) 2016 (3): 2-0-0-0-$654 06/12/16 CD9 8.5 T 14.0 $53,500 10 MdSpWt 2.7% 20 11 -17 - �
8.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Romans Dale (85-12%-27%-41%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 03/05/16 GP6 7.0 D 42.9 $50,000 10 MdSpWt 1.1% 119 5 -26 -

Purse: $53,500 Jockey: Hill C (112-11%-24%-38%) Life:2-0-0-0-$654
Projected ESR: -5  LSR: -7 Class Rating: 0.00  Rank: 7 Style: UK+5

2-MY EMINENCE (12-1) 2016 (3): 1-0-0-0-$2,675 06/18/16 CD4 7.0 D 39.3 $53,500 10 MdSpWt 74.3% 14 -2 -9 -

Trainer: Byrne Patrick B (14-0%-21%-21%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Hernandez Carlos J (86-2%-9%-24%) Life:1-0-0-0-$2,675
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-2

3-WILL DID IT (15-1) 2016 (4): 7-0-2-2-$36,895 06/19/16 CD6 8.5 D 4.6 $53,500 10 MdSpWt 5.3% 13 0 -12 -

Trainer: Lukas D Wayne (50-6%-12%-18%) 2015 (3): 7-0-1-0-$18,194 05/30/16 CD2 8.0 D 4.0 $28,000 7 Md50000 72.3% 33 -1 -2 -

Jockey: Graham J (139-9%-19%-30%) Life:17-0-3-2-$56,679 05/06/16 CD12 8.0 T 5.0 $62,000 11 MdSpWt 5.2% 57 5 -9 - �
Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 2 Style: M/R+0

4-TARPYS ZAPPER (2-1) 2016 (3): 2-0-2-0-$18,400 04/02/16 GP9 8.0 D 4.1 $60,000 11 MdSpWt 80.5% 91 -12 -10 +

Trainer: Romans Dale (85-12%-27%-41%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 03/27/16 GP4 5.5 D 9.1 $50,000 10 MdSpWt 68.5% 97 -2 -17 -

Jockey: Albarado R J (205-17%-32%-51%) Life:2-0-2-0-$18,400
Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 4 Style: UK-7

5-TOP OF THE GAME (5-2) 2016 (3): 3-0-1-0-$7,732 06/25/16 CD3 8.0 D 13.8 $36,000 8 Md75000 98.9% 7 -3 -5 +

Trainer: Casse Mark (59-31%-47%-58%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 05/06/16 CD5 8.0 T 25.9 $62,000 11 MdSpWt 2.5% 57 0 -10 - �
Jockey: Leparoux Julien R (158-24%-41%-50%) Life:3-0-1-0-$7,732 04/17/16 KEE6 6.0 D 8.6 $60,000 11 MdSpWt 1.9% 76 -2 -20 -

Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 5 Style: R-2

6-AZTEC SENSE (8-1) 2016 (3): 5-0-3-0-$29,400 06/19/16 CD6 8.5 D 5.8 $53,500 10 MdSpWt 73.7% 13 0 -3 -

Trainer: Montano Angel (24-4%-17%-25%) 2015 (2): 5-0-0-1-$12,740 05/30/16 CD6 10.0 D 5.1 $50,000 10 MdSpWt 35.4% 33 -5 -6 -

Jockey: Hernandez B J Jr (193-16%-34%-46%) Life:10-0-3-1-$42,140 05/05/16 CD1 8.5 D *0.7 $22,000 6 Md30000c 61.3% 58 0 -10 -

Class Rating: 0.08  Rank: 1 Style: M/F+0

3 4 3
Best last-race speed figure. 

5 1 5

6 2 2

4 5 4

1 1/2 6 6

Best last-race ESR. 

1 1/2 3 1
Best last-race LSR. 

2 5 4

5 6 2

Exits tougher race. 

9 9 9
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

6 1/2 4 5
Best last-race speed figure. Blinkers on today. 

4 7 1

Best speed figure does not meet today's par. Removed blinkers in latest. Blinkers on today. 

1+ 1 6
Best last-race ESR. 

Best last-race LSR. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

95 86 71 

99 69 97 

79 97 89 

98 101 93 

91 89 96 

98 99 83 

75 80 0 

93 0 0 

82 95 81 

100 98 0 

103 81 75 

91 91 96 



7-SWORDFISH (15-1) 2016 (3): 1-0-0-0-$225 06/18/16 CD4 7.0 D 15.3 $53,500 10 MdSpWt 5.1% 14 0 -17 -

Trainer: Asmussen Steven M (113-11%-32%-41%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Santana Ricardo Jr (139-10%-32%-42%) Life:1-0-0-0-$225
Class Rating: NA Style: UK+0

8-TEENERTOWN PRINCE (20-1) 2016 (3): 2-0-0-0-$2,306 06/05/16 CD10 6.0 D 12.3 $53,500 10 MdSpWt 1.6% 27 -5 -23 -

Trainer: Kaelin Forrest (17-6%-18%-29%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 05/15/16 CD8 5.5 D 33.0 $50,000 10 MdSpWt 16.1% 48 -1 -15 -

Jockey: Torres F C (81-14%-25%-40%) Life:2-0-0-0-$2,306
Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 6 Style: UK-3

9-STAR QUALITY (5-2) 2016 (4): 3-0-2-1-$23,400 05/29/16 CD8 8.0 D *1.9 $50,000 10 MdSpWt 98.9% 34 -7 -5 +

Trainer: Mcgee Paul (20-20%-45%-65%) 2015 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00 04/29/16 KEE5 6.0 D 4.1 $60,000 11 MdSpWt 43.9% 64 -4 -11 -

Jockey: Lanerie C J (263-19%-40%-52%) Life:3-0-2-1-$23,400 03/04/16 FG1 a5.5 T 6.0 $37,000 8 MdSpWt 50.0% 120 -5 -5 + �
Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 3 Style: F-6

07/02/2016 CD  (race 3) 1-BELLATORI (6-1) 2016 (3): 4-0-1-1-$11,130 05/27/16 CD9 6.5 D *1.9 $27,000 10 fClm30000n2l 11.9% 36 0 -21 -

8.5 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Stall Albert M Jr (40-23%-38%-48%) 2015 (2): 2-1-0-0-$15,000 04/21/16 KEE2 6.5 D 5.6 $28,000 10 fClm40000n2l 72.6% 72 -1 -7 -

Purse: $29,000 Jockey: Hernandez B J Jr (193-16%-34%-46%) Life:6-1-1-1-$26,130 02/08/16 FG6 6.0 D 5.5 $41,000 12 fOC50000n1x 0.3% 145 -8 -24 -

Projected ESR: -6  LSR: -7 Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 4 Style: M/F-1

2-BELLA BE PROUD (10-1) 2016 (3): 3-0-0-1-$3,954 05/15/16 CD1 8.0 D 5.4 $36,000 11 fAlw40000s 23.3% 48 0 -10 -

Trainer: Sims Philip A (9-33%-67%-78%) 2015 (2): 2-0-1-0-$11,373 04/21/16 KEE2 6.5 D 7.1 $28,000 10 fClm40000n2l 55.3% 72 0 -7 -

Jockey: Albarado R J (205-17%-32%-51%) Life:5-0-1-1-$15,327 01/01/16 TP6 6.5 D+ *1.3 $18,500 8 fMdSpWt 2.4% 183 -4 -22 - �
Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 8 Style: R+0

3-SHEA'S COOL (10-1) 2016 (3): 7-1-1-1-$16,157 06/12/16 CD4 9.0 T 13.7 $32,000 11 fClm40000n2l 2.8% 20 14 -24 - �
Trainer: Kaelin Forrest (17-6%-18%-29%) 2015 (2): 2-0-0-0-$845 05/22/16 CD3 8.5 D 17.2 $27,000 10 fClm30000n2l 90.3% 41 0 -4 -

Jockey: Torres F C (81-14%-25%-40%) Life:9-1-1-1-$17,002 04/13/16 TAM8 8.0 T 14.4 $17,000 8 fClm25000n2l 70.7% 80 7 -6 - �
Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 9 Style: R+0

4-PURR (5-1) 2016 (4): 4-0-0-0-$3,299 06/05/16 CD4 8.5 D 21.8 $55,500 14 fAlw55033n1x 16.7% 27 0 -17 -

Trainer: Hartlage Gary G (11-9%-18%-27%) 2015 (3): 7-1-1-0-$64,849 04/03/16 OP7 8.5 D 16.3 $79,000 17 fOC20000n1x 2.4% 90 -5 -26 -

Jockey: Johnson J M (23-13%-22%-26%) Life:15-1-1-1-$73,658 02/18/16 OP9 8.0 D 24.6 $70,000 16 fOC20000n1x 20.0% 135 0 -19 -

Class Rating: 0.21  Rank: 1 Style: R+0

5-DROP DEAD RED (8-1) 2016 (3): 5-1-0-1-$20,755 06/11/16 CD4 8.0 D 5.4 $27,000 10 fMd40000 100.0% 21 -7 -6 +

Trainer: Hobby Steve (15-13%-13%-20%) 2015 (2): 1-0-0-0-$1,560 04/13/16 OP3 8.5 D 19.7 $33,000 11 fMd40000 47.6% 80 -1 -7 -

Jockey: Landeros Chris (100-9%-21%-44%) Life:6-1-0-1-$22,315 03/19/16 OP1 8.0 D 20.5 $32,000 11 fMd40000 6.4% 105 -8 -20 -

Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 5 Style: M/R-7

6-AMAZING CHARISMA (4-1) 2016 (3): 1-0-0-0-$251 05/27/16 CD8 9.0 T 28.9 $52,000 13 fAlw46935n1x 0.1% 36 10 -28 - �
Trainer: Mcpeek Kenneth G (54-19%-24%-41%) 2015 (2): 4-1-0-0-$34,680 11/28/15 CD1 8.0 D 3.3 $57,000 14 fOC75000n1x 5.1% 217 -1 -16 -

Jockey: Lanerie C J (263-19%-40%-52%) Life:5-1-0-0-$34,931 10/03/15 KEE4 8.5 D 7.5 $56,000 14 fMdSpWt 100.0% 273 -2 -5 +

Class Rating: 0.17  Rank: 2 Style: R-1

7-C J'S FIRE (6-1) 2016 (3): 4-1-0-2-$16,826 05/21/16 CD2 8.0 D 1.7 $21,000 9 fMd20000c 100.0% 42 -14 -12 +

Trainer: Hartman Chris (45-27%-49%-58%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 05/03/16 CD2 7.0 D 8.7 $22,000 9 fMd30000 60.0% 60 -4 -15 -

Jockey: Santana Ricardo Jr (139-10%-32%-42%) Life:4-1-0-2-$16,826 02/28/16 TP7 8.0 D+ 4.0 $19,000 8 fMdSpWt 11.9% 125 -3 -12 - �
Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 6 Style: M/R-9

8-ULTRA ARUMBA (5-1) 2016 (4): 4-1-0-0-$16,818 06/26/16 CD4 8.0 T 8.4 $30,000 10 fClm30000b 16.1% 6 5 -3 - �
Trainer: Mcpeek Kenneth G (54-19%-24%-41%) 2015 (3): 1-0-0-0-$750 06/11/16 CD1 8.5 D 8.9 $39,000 12 fAlw40000s 18.2% 21 -2 -13 -

Jockey: Leparoux Julien R (158-24%-41%-50%) Life:5-1-0-0-$17,568 05/26/16 CD4 8.5 D 8.1 $25,000 9 fMd40000 100.0% 37 -6 -5 +

Class Rating: 0.08  Rank: 7 Style: M/F-4

9-COLD DISH (9-2) 2016 (3): 5-0-1-2-$26,525 05/22/16 CD3 8.5 D 2.4 $27,000 10 fClm30000n2lc 47.6% 41 -1 -9 -

Trainer: Richard Chris (43-21%-35%-53%) 2015 (2): 7-1-1-0-$30,006 04/22/16 KEE4 9.0 T 7.7 $37,000 11 fAlw50000s 3.9% 71 10 -22 - �
Jockey: Graham J (139-9%-19%-30%) Life:12-1-2-2-$56,531 03/11/16 OP8 8.0 D 10.2 $78,000 16 fOC75000n1x 27.0% 113 -2 -10 -

Class Rating: 0.16  Rank: 3 Style: R-1

8 3 8
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Blinkers on today. 

3 2 3

6 1/2 8 7
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

5 7 4

8 8 1

9 4 9

5 2 2

5 6 6

1 1/2 9 8
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

5 3 3

1 1/2 5 5

Vulnerable Favorite. Removed blinkers in latest. 

5 1 7
Superior last-race speed figure. Best last-race ESR. Claimed in last race. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

Claimed in last race. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. Blinkers off. 

81 0 0 

78 79 0 

96 92 90 

90 99 82 

92 98 80 

85 99 91 

94 81 97 

100 92 84 

74 92 97 

105 92 90 

92 90 95 

94 81 99 



07/02/2016 CD  (race 4) 1-ALIEN GRAY (10-1) 2016 (3): 2-0-0-0-$1,108 06/11/16 CD2 6.0 D 19.8 $30,000 10 Md50000 28.0% 21 -3 -9 -

6.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Wilkes Ian R (65-12%-29%-51%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 05/15/16 CD8 5.5 D 21.6 $50,000 13 MdSpWt 0.4% 48 -5 -21 -

Purse: $30,000 Jockey: Landeros Chris (100-9%-21%-44%) Life:2-0-0-0-$1,108
Projected ESR: -7  LSR: -11 Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 8 Style: UK-4

2-MAJESTIC STANCE (20-1) 2016 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Byrne Patrick B (14-0%-21%-21%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Hernandez Carlos J (86-2%-9%-24%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

3-GREELEYS CHARM (20-1) 2016 (3): 2-0-0-0-$1,550 06/19/16 CD10 8.0 T 26.2 $30,000 10 Md50000 0.5% 13 16 -20 - �
Trainer: Thomas Gary A (9-0%-0%-11%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 05/30/16 CD2 8.0 D 31.1 $28,000 10 Md50000 12.5% 33 -1 -10 -

Jockey: Castanon J L (75-8%-19%-31%) Life:2-0-0-0-$1,550
Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 7 Style: UK-1

4-RANSON (5-1) 2015 (2): 1-0-0-0-$1,500 04/09/15 KEE1 4.5 D 9.9 $50,000 13 MdSpWt 21.9% 450
Trainer: Cox Brad H (38-21%-32%-53%)
Jockey: Hill C (112-11%-24%-38%) Life:1-0-0-0-$1,500
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

5-BUD'S MR. B (12-1) 2016 (3): 6-0-3-1-$44,070 06/11/16 CD2 6.0 D 7.0 $30,000 10 Md50000 37.5% 21 -2 -8 -

Trainer: Peitz Dan C (14-0%-7%-7%) 2015 (2): 1-0-0-0-$1,260 05/15/16 CD5 8.0 D 8.5 $34,000 11 Md75000 15.2% 48 -2 -11 -

Jockey: Graham J (139-9%-19%-30%) Life:7-0-3-1-$45,330 04/10/16 OP10 6.0 D *1.9 $76,000 16 sMdSpWt 68.7% 83 -6 -16 -

Class Rating: 0.18  Rank: 2 Style: R-2

6-DIONYSUS (9-2) 2016 (3): 6-0-1-1-$10,696 06/18/16 CD10 6.0 D 3.1 $36,000 11 Md75000 48.1% 14 -9 -9 -

Trainer: Foley Greg (43-12%-19%-28%) 2015 (2): 3-0-1-0-$11,643 05/27/16 CD4 6.0 D 5.2 $34,000 11 Md75000 63.0% 36 -7 -15 -

Jockey: Lanerie C J (263-19%-40%-52%) Life:9-0-2-1-$22,339 05/07/16 CD3 6.5 D 39.5 $62,000 14 MdSpWt 0.1% 56 -2 -29 -

Class Rating: 0.08  Rank: 3 Style: R-7

7-SHOW BOUND (2-1) 2016 (3): 4-0-1-2-$21,000 06/11/16 CD2 6.0 D *1.0 $30,000 10 Md50000 84.1% 21 -6 -5 +

Trainer: Asmussen Steven M (113-11%-32%-41%) 2015 (2): 5-0-1-4-$47,520 05/26/16 CD5 6.0 D 4.9 $50,000 13 MdSpWt 21.4% 37 -8 -14 -

Jockey: Santana Ricardo Jr (139-10%-32%-42%) Life:9-0-2-6-$68,520 04/17/16 KEE6 6.0 D 4.0 $60,000 14 MdSpWt 63.3% 76 -5 -11 -

Class Rating: 0.24  Rank: 1 Style: M/F-6

8-CAP'S TALE (12-1) 2015 (2): 3-0-0-0-$3,221 11/28/15 CD12 7.0 D 16.7 $55,000 14 MdSpWt 45.3% 217 -3 -15 -

Trainer: Vance David R (29-21%-45%-55%) 11/01/15 CD6 7.0 D 27.0 $55,000 14 MdSpWt 12.9% 244 -8 -23 -

Jockey: Leparoux Julien R (158-24%-41%-50%) Life:3-0-0-0-$3,221 09/24/15 CD6 5.5 D 9.1 $38,200 11 MdSpWt 12.0% 282 -1 -15 -

Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 5 Style: R-3

9-CULTIVATE (12-1) 2016 (3): 2-0-0-1-$2,120 06/09/16 CD2 7.0 D *1.1 $24,000 9 Md30000c 1.9% 23 -7 -27 -

Trainer: Trisler G Ray (4-50%-75%-75%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 02/27/16 TAM8 5.5 D 3.8 $23,000 9 MdSpWt 81.9% 126 -10 -13 -

Jockey: Torres F C (81-14%-25%-40%) Life:2-0-0-1-$2,120
Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 6 Style: UK-8

10-BUD DEE LOVE (4-1) 2016 (3): 5-0-0-2-$13,147 06/11/16 CD2 6.0 D 3.5 $30,000 10 Md50000 57.7% 21 -4 -7 -

Trainer: Walsh Brendan P (29-17%-34%-45%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 04/15/16 OP10 5.5 D 6.5 $76,000 16 MdSpWt 1.1% 78 -2 -15 -

Jockey: Albarado R J (205-17%-32%-51%) Life:5-0-0-2-$13,147 03/11/16 OP7 6.0 D 3.7 $75,000 16 MdSpWt 45.9% 113 -10 -12 -

Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 4 Style: M/R-4

07/02/2016 CD  (race 5) 1-COLLATERAL KITTEN (5-1) 2016 (3): 2-0-0-0-$4,500 05/22/16 CD10 9.0 T 4.0 $50,000 10 MdSpWt 19.1% 41 9 -9 -

11.0 furlongs (turf course) Trainer: Sharp Joe (43-7%-21%-37%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 04/24/16 KEE9 8.5 T 10.2e $60,000 11 MdSpWt 37.6% 69 8 -7 -

Purse: $53,500 Jockey: Geroux Florent (159-19%-33%-46%) Life:2-0-0-0-$4,500
Projected ESR: 0  LSR: -2 Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 10 Style: UK+8

2-CUPERTINO (30-1) 2016 (4): 1-0-0-0-$242 05/29/16 CD8 8.0 D 30.9 $50,000 10 MdSpWt 4.8% 34 2 -17 - �
Trainer: Fernandez Jose J (4-0%-0%-0%) 10/05/14 TIP1 9.0 T 25.0 $15,617 5 MdSpWt 30.4% 636
Jockey: Castanon J L (75-8%-19%-31%) Life:3-0-0-0-$242 09/21/14 GOW2 8.0 T 40.0 $17,858 6 MdSpWt 3.7% 650
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

Latest Workouts: 06/22/16 CD   4f ft 0:49.4Bg (7/25)          06/11/16 CD   4f ft 0:49.8B  (57/85)          06/04/16 CD   3f ft 0:37.4B  (11/30)          
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5 1/2 6 7
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

4 1 8

Best last-race ESR. 

2 3 2
Best last-race speed figure. Best last-race LSR. 

11 10 1/2 8
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 
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Claimed in last race. 
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Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 
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3-CLASSY O'PRADO (5-1) 2016 (3): 5-0-1-1-$19,460 06/12/16 CD9 8.5 T 5.6 $53,500 10 MdSpWt 96.0% 20 6 -2 -

Trainer: Romans Dale (85-12%-27%-41%) 2015 (2): 4-0-0-1-$4,460 05/22/16 CD5 9.0 T 19.9 $50,000 10 MdSpWt 85.8% 41 0 -1 -

Jockey: Albarado R J (205-17%-32%-51%) Life:9-0-1-2-$23,920 05/06/16 CD12 8.0 T 21.8 $62,000 11 MdSpWt 62.1% 57 6 -1 -

Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 4 Style: R+6

4-TOM'S D'ETAT (4-1) 2016 (3): 2-0-1-0-$10,292 05/30/16 CD6 10.0 D 9.3 $50,000 10 MdSpWt 82.6% 33 -4 -1 + �
Trainer: Stall Albert M Jr (40-23%-38%-48%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 05/06/16 CD5 8.0 T 16.4 $62,000 11 MdSpWt 1.3% 57 8 -11 -

Jockey: Santana Ricardo Jr (139-10%-32%-42%) Life:2-0-1-0-$10,292
Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 6 Style: UK+8

5-GIOCOURAGEMENT (10-1) 2016 (3): 4-0-0-1-$3,607 05/22/16 CD10 9.0 T 32.0 $50,000 10 MdSpWt 11.8% 41 7 -11 -

Trainer: Colebrook Ben (41-10%-22%-37%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 04/10/16 KEE6 8.0 T 74.7 $60,000 11 MdSpWt 25.3% 83 1 0 +

Jockey: Hill C (112-11%-24%-38%) Life:4-0-0-1-$3,607 03/04/16 TAM8 8.5 T 6.8 $23,000 7 MdSpWt 21.2% 120 7 -5 -

Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 11 Style: M/R+7

6-RUN TIME (12-1) 2016 (3): 3-0-0-0-$1,120 06/02/16 GP5 8.5 T 6.4 $42,000 9 MdSpWt 17.4% 30 4 -13 -

Trainer: Maker Michael J (75-24%-44%-56%) 2015 (2): 1-0-0-0-$1,020 04/23/16 GP6 9.0 T 10.7 $42,000 9 MdSpWt 29.9% 70 8 -5 -

Jockey: Leparoux Julien R (158-24%-41%-50%) Life:4-0-0-0-$2,140 03/05/16 GP10 7.5 T 28.3 $50,000 10 MdSpWt 3.8% 119 8 -13 -

Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 12 Style: R+8

7-TACOLA (15-1) 2016 (3): 2-0-0-0-$476 05/22/16 CD10 9.0 T 30.8 $50,000 10 MdSpWt 0.4% 41 12 -22 -

Trainer: Maker Michael J (75-24%-44%-56%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 04/24/16 KEE9 8.5 T 27.6 $60,000 11 MdSpWt 0.9% 69 5 -18 -

Jockey: Landeros Chris (100-9%-21%-44%) Life:2-0-0-0-$476
Class Rating: 0.00  Rank: 13 Style: UK+8

8-SOUTHERN WILD (5-2) 2016 (3): 4-0-1-1-$19,000 05/22/16 CD10 9.0 T 3.6 $50,000 10 MdSpWt 85.8% 41 3 -1 +

Trainer: Arnold George R Ii (33-12%-30%-55%) 2015 (2): 1-0-0-0-$268 04/16/16 KEE4 8.5 D 7.3 $60,000 11 MdSpWt 96.0% 77 -2 -5 + �
Jockey: Hernandez B J Jr (193-16%-34%-46%) Life:5-0-1-1-$19,268 02/06/16 GP8 8.5 T 9.6 $50,000 10 MdSpWt 75.3% 147 2 -4 -

Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 3 Style: R+2

9-NESSY (8-1) 2016 (3): 3-0-1-1-$14,750 06/12/16 CD9 8.5 T 14.3 $53,500 10 MdSpWt 85.1% 20 2 -3 -

Trainer: Corrigan Jim (9-22%-33%-56%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 05/11/16 IND6 8.3 D 4.4 $32,000 8 MdSpWt 90.1% 52 -6 -7 + �
Jockey: Gilligan Jack (39-10%-23%-33%) Life:3-0-1-1-$14,750 04/24/16 KEE6 a7.0 D 30.3 $60,000 11 MdSpWt 16.8% 69 -6 -28 - �
Class Rating: 0.04  Rank: 5 Style: R+2

10-ASTUTE WARRIOR (4-1) 2016 (3): 2-0-0-1-$4,778 06/04/16 CD6 8.0 T 12.9 $53,500 10 MdSpWt 78.6% 28 0 1 +

Trainer: Kenneally Eddie (45-16%-33%-44%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 05/06/16 CD12 8.0 T 13.0 $62,000 11 MdSpWt 27.9% 57 0 -3 -

Jockey: Lanerie C J (263-19%-40%-52%) Life:2-0-0-1-$4,778
Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 9 Style: UK+0

11-HAPPY MATCH (6-1) 2016 (3): 4-0-0-1-$8,900 05/30/16 CD6 10.0 D 3.0 $50,000 10 MdSpWt 49.0% 33 5 -5 - �
Trainer: Romans Dale (85-12%-27%-41%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 05/07/16 CD14 9.0 D 37.7 $62,000 11 MdSpWt 54.0% 56 5 -7 - �
Jockey: Torres F C (81-14%-25%-40%) Life:4-0-0-1-$8,900 03/19/16 GP9 9.0 D 16.0 $50,000 10 MdSpWt 6.8% 105 4 -21 - �
Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 7 Style: R

12-GANGES (30-1) 2016 (3): 6-0-2-2-$30,480 05/28/16 EVD4 8.0 D *0.8 $22,000 6 MdSpWt 55.8% 35 0 -10 - �
Trainer: Devereux Patrick Jr (0-0%-0%-0%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 05/07/16 EVD8 8.5 D 3.7 $75,000 12 EqSlsDrbyB75k 81.6% 56 -10 -9 + �
Jockey: Graham J (139-9%-19%-30%) Life:6-0-2-2-$30,480 04/13/16 EVD3 8.0 D 2.3 $28,000 7 sMdSpWt 84.1% 80 -7 -7 + �
Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 1 Style: F

13-REDNECK RANSOM (30-1) 2016 (3): 3-0-1-1-$3,980 06/11/16 BTP9 8.0 T 19.5 $13,000 5 MdSpWt 95.8% 21
Trainer: Woodbury Judy (0-0%-0%-0%) 2015 (2): 6-0-0-0-$6,514 05/28/16 BTP1 8.0 D 13.0 $13,000 5 MdSpWt 12.7% 35
Jockey: Johnson J M (23-13%-22%-26%) Life:9-0-1-1-$10,494 01/31/16 TP6 8.0 D+ 66.1 $19,000 6 MdSpWt 0.2% 153 -6 -31 - �
Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 8 Style: M/R

14-SHINY BADGE (15-1) 2016 (3): 1-0-0-1-$2,500 05/27/16 CD5 8.5 T 48.4 $25,000 7 Md40000 77.2% 36 0 -3 +

Trainer: Bradley William (47-21%-28%-36%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Landeros Chris (100-9%-21%-44%) Life:1-0-0-1-$2,500
Class Rating: NA Style: UK+0
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12 1/2 7 7

2 1/2 6 2
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

14 10 1/2 11
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 
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Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

10 8 10
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

5 2 1
Superior last-race LSR. 
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Disadvantageous pace scenario. 
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Disadvantageous pace scenario. Blinkers on today. 
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1A-ARCHANGEL ROSE (5-1) 2016 (3): 6-0-2-1-$24,425 06/12/16 CD9 8.5 T *2.7 $53,500 10 MdSpWt 62.3% 20 3 -4 -

Trainer: Sharp Joe (43-7%-21%-37%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 05/22/16 CD5 9.0 T 10.4 $50,000 10 MdSpWt 94.4% 41 3 -1 -

Jockey: Geroux Florent (159-19%-33%-46%) Life:6-0-2-1-$24,425 04/24/16 KEE9 8.5 T 10.2e $60,000 11 MdSpWt 22.6% 69 4 -7 -

Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 2 Style: R+3

07/02/2016 CD  (race 6) 3-KUTUZOV (8-1) 2016 (4): 9-1-2-1-$22,250 06/19/16 CD4 7.0 D 6.2 $19,000 9 Clm8000b 69.0% 13 0 -12 -

6.5 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Flint Bernard S (26-19%-38%-46%) 2015 (3): 6-0-2-1-$16,350 06/04/16 CD2 8.0 D 18.2 $22,000 10 Clm15000b 2.4% 28 -1 -17 -

Purse: $22,000 Jockey: Torres F C (81-14%-25%-40%) Life:28-2-6-2-$85,289 05/15/16 CD2 8.5 D 3.9 $21,000 10 Clm15000b 81.6% 48 0 -2 -

Projected ESR: -9  LSR: -6 Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 9 Style: M/R+0

4-KEY FOR SUCCESS (30-1) 2015 (4): 12-0-6-1-$27,000 11/26/15 CD8 6.0 D 8.4 $21,000 10 Clm15000b 66.7% 219 -5 -14 -

Trainer: Ford Mike (2-0%-0%-50%) 11/06/15 CD5 7.0 D 19.1 $21,000 10 Clm15000b 61.0% 239 -2 -18 -

Jockey: Castanon J L (75-8%-19%-31%) Life:24-2-9-1-$72,136 09/25/15 CD4 8.5 D 3.6 $16,000 9 Clm15000b 4.0% 281 -3 -20 -

Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 11 Style: R-3

5-EMMETT PARK (6-1) 2016 (5): 7-0-4-1-$20,864 06/04/16 CD2 8.0 D 4.4 $22,000 10 Clm15000b 99.5% 28 -1 -2 +

Trainer: Pincins Robert J (3-0%-100%-100%) 2015 (4): 5-0-1-0-$5,970 05/15/16 CD2 8.5 D *0.8 $21,000 10 Clm15000b 98.9% 48 2 -1 -

Jockey: Hill C (112-11%-24%-38%) Life:20-2-5-2-$59,736 04/15/16 KEE1 6.0 D *1.8 $22,000 10 Clm20000b 70.7% 78 1 -8 -

Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 12 Style: M/R+1

6-DANCE CHAMPION (4-1) 2016 (5): 4-0-0-0-$5,155 06/10/16 CD1 8.5 D 4.2 $30,000 12 Clm30000b 37.6% 22 -4 -11 -

Trainer: Colebrook Ben (41-10%-22%-37%) 2015 (4): 3-1-1-0-$45,165 05/22/16 CD9 7.0 D 44.0 $54,000 16 OC62500n2x 11.4% 41 -2 -17 -

Jockey: Albarado R J (205-17%-32%-51%) Life:12-2-1-2-$85,840 03/05/16 AQU5 6.0 d *2.3 $40,000 13 Clm35000n3l 5.2% 119 0 -17 -

Class Rating: 0.28  Rank: 1 Style: R-2

1-NUECES (4-1) 2016 (3): 7-2-1-0-$32,516 05/22/16 CD4 6.5 D 4.4 $20,000 10 Clm15000n2lc 100.0% 41 -2 -7 -

Trainer: Richard Chris (43-21%-35%-53%) 2015 (2): 1-0-0-0-$500 04/13/16 OP1 6.0 D *1.2 $24,000 10 Md15000c 100.0% 80 -7 -6 +

Jockey: Lanerie C J (263-19%-40%-52%) Life:8-2-1-0-$33,016 03/31/16 OP6 6.0 D 5.1 $29,000 11 Md25000 5.4% 93 -4 -13 -

Class Rating: 0.17  Rank: 8 Style: M/R-4

7-SHOBIZ STAR (30-1) 2016 (5): 4-0-2-0-$5,880 05/29/16 CD1 8.0 D *0.8 $18,000 9 Clm8000bc 70.7% 34 -4 -10 -

Trainer: Barkley Jeff (4-0%-0%-25%) 2015 (4): 9-0-2-2-$12,219 04/30/16 IND6 8.3 D 6.4 $15,000 8 Clm12500n3l 41.9% 63 -9 -17 -

Jockey: Mena M (117-9%-15%-28%) Life:27-2-6-5-$72,894 04/07/16 HAW4 8.3 D *1.9 $9,200 6 Clm12500b 63.2% 86 0 -12 -

Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 14 Style: R-4

8-K C'S CALL (15-1) 2016 (4): 2-0-0-0-$2,360 06/12/16 CD1 6.0 D 5.7 $22,000 10 Clm15000b 12.5% 20 -9 -16 -

Trainer: Lovell Michelle (28-11%-21%-36%) 2015 (3): 8-2-1-0-$21,136 01/14/16 FG2 a5.5 T 9.9 $21,000 10 Clm30000b 60.4% 170 -6 -5 + �
Jockey: Hernandez B J Jr (193-16%-34%-46%) Life:10-2-1-0-$23,496 12/11/15 FG2 a5.5 T 5.7 $19,000 9 Clm25000n2l 100.0% 204 -5 -3 + �
Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 10 Style: R-9

9-MUTATION (7-2) 2016 (4): 3-1-1-0-$26,350 05/28/16 CD2 7.0 D 3.5 $31,000 12 Clm40000b 32.0% 35 -6 -18 -

Trainer: Whiting Lynn S (8-13%-25%-38%) 2015 (3): 8-1-1-1-$35,832 04/27/16 IND1 5.5 D 2.0 $34,000 12 OC25000n1x 96.9% 66 -8 -10 +

Jockey: Landeros Chris (100-9%-21%-44%) Life:11-2-2-1-$62,182 04/03/16 OP2 6.0 D 4.8 $30,000 12 Clm25000n2l 100.0% 90 -10 -11 -

Class Rating: 0.26  Rank: 2 Style: F-8

2-SAIL MAKER (8-1) 2016 (5): 4-0-2-0-$7,300 05/12/16 CD6 7.0 D 2.8 $18,000 9 Clm8000bc 67.3% 51 -5 -16 -

Trainer: Maker Michael J (75-24%-44%-56%) 2015 (4): 9-2-2-1-$56,106 03/20/16 FG4 6.0 D 6.0 $18,500 9 Clm15000n3l 91.7% 104 -9 -9 -

Jockey: Leparoux Julien R (158-24%-41%-50%) Life:14-2-4-2-$69,106 03/06/16 FG4 6.0 D 8.1 $25,500 11 Clm30000b 4.3% 118 -9 -23 -

Class Rating: 0.22  Rank: 3 Style: M/F-9

10-EVEN ROB SCORES (50-1) 2016 (4): 6-0-0-1-$3,665 06/13/16 MNR1 8.0 T 2.2 $10,400 7 Clm15000n3x 42.0% 19 -7 -10 - �
Trainer: Pinzon Maria (3-0%-0%-33%) 2015 (3): 8-2-1-0-$23,533 06/02/16 CD2 6.0 D 11.7 $19,000 9 Clm8000b 36.5% 30 -5 -13 -

Jockey: Hernandez Carlos J (86-2%-9%-24%) Life:15-2-1-1-$27,303 05/15/16 CD2 8.5 D 23.8 $21,000 10 Clm15000b 12.8% 48 2 -10 -

Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 13 Style: M/R-1

11-ROYALLY DIVINE (8-1) 2016 (3): 8-1-1-1-$21,838 06/09/16 CD3 6.0 D 5.0 $21,000 10 Clm15000n2l 100.0% 23 -10 -12 -

Trainer: Hartman Chris (45-27%-49%-58%) 2015 (2): 4-1-0-1-$24,674 05/19/16 CD8 6.0 D *2.0 $17,000 9 Clm8000n2lc 37.5% 44 -7 -13 -

Jockey: Santana Ricardo Jr (139-10%-32%-42%) Life:12-2-1-2-$46,512 04/30/16 CD4 6.0 D 2.5 $20,000 10 Clm15000n2l 52.7% 63 -11 -15 -

Class Rating: 0.18  Rank: 7 Style: R-10
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Disadvantageous pace scenario. 
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Blinkers on today. 
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12-RHYTHM PARK (12-1) 2016 (4): 2-0-0-0-$1,040 06/05/16 CD5 7.0 D 6.2 $30,000 12 Clm30000b 5.0% 27 -4 -21 -

Trainer: Bradley William (47-21%-28%-36%) 2015 (3): 9-2-0-1-$45,963 05/20/16 CD4 8.0 D 6.9 $28,000 11 Clm30000b 4.5% 43 -10 -19 -

Jockey: Graham J (139-9%-19%-30%) Life:12-2-1-1-$52,703 08/21/15 ELP7 5.5 T 18.3 $30,500 12 OC25000n1x 16.1% 316 -6 -9 - �
Class Rating: 0.19  Rank: 6 Style: M/R-7

1A-CONQUEST PLAYMISTY (4-1) 2016 (4): 6-2-1-1-$36,502 06/04/16 CD2 8.0 D 8.6 $22,000 10 Clm15000b 47.0% 28 -4 -8 -

Trainer: Richard Chris (43-21%-35%-53%) 2015 (3): 4-0-1-0-$6,730 05/12/16 CD1 8.0 D *1.9 $20,000 10 Clm15000n2l 100.0% 51 -6 -5 +

Jockey: Lanerie C J (263-19%-40%-52%) Life:10-2-2-1-$43,232 03/24/16 OP7 6.0 D 17.5 $29,000 11 Clm25000b 4.0% 100 -5 -18 -

Class Rating: 0.20  Rank: 5 Style: F-5

2B-RARE ART (8-1) 2016 (4): 5-0-0-1-$7,165 06/04/16 BEL6 7.0 T 7.1 $48,000 15 Clm50000n3l 7.7% 28 0 -16 - �
Trainer: Sharp Joe (43-7%-21%-37%) 2015 (3): 9-2-0-1-$58,130 04/24/16 KEE3 6.0 D 3.5 $26,000 11 Clm30000b 66.7% 69 -3 -11 -

Jockey: Geroux Florent (159-19%-33%-46%) Life:14-2-0-2-$65,295 03/27/16 FG9 5.5 D 4.1 $43,000 14 OC40000n2x 15.1% 97 -1 -12 -

Class Rating: 0.21  Rank: 4 Style: M/R-2

07/02/2016 CD  (race 7) 1-CLASSIC EMPIRE (4-1) 2016 (2): 1-1-0-0-$26,400 05/04/16 CD2 4.5 D *0.5 $44,000 7 MdSpWt 100.0% 59
6.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Casse Mark (59-31%-47%-58%)
Purse: $100,000 Jockey: Leparoux Julien R (158-24%-41%-50%) Life:1-1-0-0-$26,400
Projected ESR: -6  LSR: -5 Class Rating: NA Style: UK

2-BOYS FROM BOSTON (15-1) 2016 (2): 2-0-1-1-$11,200 06/08/16 DEL4 5.0 D *1.4 $34,000 6 MdSpWt 96.6% 24 -9 -13 +

Trainer: Robb John J (0-0%-0%-0%) 05/12/16 PIM1 4.5 D 1.9 $40,000 6 MdSpWt 48.1% 51
Jockey: Camacho Eric (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:2-0-1-1-$11,200
Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 1 Style: UK-9

3-TIP TAP TAPIZAR (3-1) 2016 (2): 1-1-0-0-$23,460 06/11/16 CD5 5.0 D 8.2 $46,500 7 MdSpWt 100.0% 21 -2 -6 -

Trainer: Asmussen Steven M (113-11%-32%-41%)
Jockey: Santana Ricardo Jr (139-10%-32%-42%) Life:1-1-0-0-$23,460
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-2

4-MY GOLDEN AURA (12-1) 2016 (2): 1-1-0-0-$12,480 05/15/16 LS4 4.5 D *1.1 $21,000 5 MdSpWt 100.0% 48
Trainer: Pish Danny (0-0%-0%-0%)
Jockey: Torres F C (81-14%-25%-40%) Life:1-1-0-0-$12,480
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

5-RIV (5-1) 2016 (2): 1-1-0-0-$26,880 06/03/16 AP2 4.5 D+ 1.8 $32,000 6 MdSpWt 100.0% 29
Trainer: Rivelli Larry (3-33%-67%-67%)
Jockey: Valdivia J Jr (2-50%-50%-100%) Life:1-1-0-0-$26,880
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

6-U S OFFICER (5-1) 2016 (2): 1-1-0-0-$12,420 05/30/16 LS2 5.0 D *0.8 $21,000 5 MdSpWt 100.0% 33 -3 -4 +

Trainer: Pish Danny (0-0%-0%-0%)
Jockey: Lanerie C J (263-19%-40%-52%) Life:1-1-0-0-$12,420
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-3

7-CAPT. GRIDER (8-1) 2016 (2): 1-1-0-0-$30,000 04/27/16 KEE4 4.5 D 2.6 $50,000 7 MdSpWt 100.0% 66
Trainer: Zanelli Dante (0-0%-0%-0%)
Jockey: Mena M (117-9%-15%-28%) Life:1-1-0-0-$30,000
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

8-RAISING RUMORS (12-1) 2016 (2): 1-1-0-0-$18,000 06/02/16 CD1 5.0 D 2.5 $30,000 5 Md50000 100.0% 30 -7 -6 +

Trainer: Morse Randy L (34-18%-29%-38%)
Jockey: Hernandez B J Jr (193-16%-34%-46%) Life:1-1-0-0-$18,000
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-7

9-RECRUITING READY (4-1) 2016 (2): 1-1-0-0-$22,800 05/28/16 PIM1 4.5 D *0.6 $40,000 6 MdSpWt 100.0% 35
Trainer: Depaz Horacio (0-0%-0%-0%)
Jockey: Prado E S (1-100%-100%-100%) Life:1-1-0-0-$22,800
Class Rating: NA Style: UK
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07/02/2016 CD  (race 8) 1-SILVER THREADS (20-1) 2016 (2): 1-1-0-0-$20,520 06/03/16 MTH4 4.5 D *2.0 $36,000 6 fMdSpWt 92.6% 29
6.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Orseno Joseph F (0-0%-0%-0%)
Purse: $100,000 Jockey: Albarado R J (205-17%-32%-51%) Life:1-1-0-0-$20,520
Projected ESR: -8  LSR: -7 Class Rating: NA Style: UK

2-ANNA'S BANDIT (5-1) 2016 (2): 2-1-0-1-$42,800 06/09/16 BEL7 5.5 D 20.5 $200,000 14 fAstoriaB200k 49.7% 23 -2 -9 -

Trainer: Robb John J (0-0%-0%-0%) 05/06/16 LRL1 4.5 D 3.8 $40,000 6 fMdSpWt 100.0% 57
Jockey: Camacho Eric (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:2-1-0-1-$42,800
Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 2 Style: UK-2

3-GRANDMA'S PRINCESS (20-1) 2016 (2): 1-1-0-0-$16,200 06/12/16 CD2 5.0 D *1.8 $27,000 5 fMd40000 100.0% 20 -8 -5 +

Trainer: Morse Randy L (34-18%-29%-38%)
Jockey: Mena M (117-9%-15%-28%) Life:1-1-0-0-$16,200
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-8

4-COUNTRY CANDY (8-1) 2016 (2): 1-1-0-0-$12,480 05/06/16 LS1 4.5 D *0.9e $21,000 5 fMdSpWt 100.0% 57
Trainer: Caldwell J R (1-0%-0%-100%)
Jockey: Santana Ricardo Jr (139-10%-32%-42%) Life:1-1-0-0-$12,480
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

5-TRICKY ONE (4-1) 2016 (2): 1-1-0-0-$27,900 06/03/16 CD2 5.0 D 1.4 $46,500 7 fMdSpWt 100.0% 29 -8 -16 -

Trainer: Asmussen Steven M (113-11%-32%-41%)
Jockey: Geroux Florent (159-19%-33%-46%) Life:1-1-0-0-$27,900
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-8

6-PRETTY CITY DANCER (4-1) 2016 (2): 2-1-0-1-$30,800 05/27/16 CD2 5.0 D *0.7 $44,000 7 fMdSpWt 100.0% 36 -5 -8 +

Trainer: Casse Mark (59-31%-47%-58%) 05/05/16 CD4 4.5 D *1.5 $44,000 7 fMdSpWt 57.7% 58
Jockey: Leparoux Julien R (158-24%-41%-50%) Life:2-1-0-1-$30,800
Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 3 Style: UK-5

7-MAXIMUM EDGE (8-1) 2016 (2): 1-1-0-0-$26,400 05/20/16 CD1 4.5 D 5.4 $44,000 7 fMdSpWt 100.0% 43
Trainer: Connelly William R (17-12%-12%-59%)
Jockey: Hernandez B J Jr (193-16%-34%-46%) Life:1-1-0-0-$26,400
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

8-WHOLE SCOOP (12-1) 2016 (2): 1-1-0-0-$19,200 05/10/16 IND1 4.5 D *0.8e $32,000 6 fMdSpWt 100.0% 53
Trainer: Hancock John A (6-0%-17%-17%)
Jockey: Lanerie C J (263-19%-40%-52%) Life:1-1-0-0-$19,200
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

9-LIKE A HURRICANE (8-1) 2016 (2): 1-1-0-0-$27,900 06/10/16 CD4 5.5 D *1.0 $46,500 7 fMdSpWt 100.0% 22 -8 -7 +

Trainer: Bauer Philip A (11-18%-27%-55%)
Jockey: Torres F C (81-14%-25%-40%) Life:1-1-0-0-$27,900
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-8

10-CHINA GROVE (7-2) 2016 (2): 2-1-1-0-$70,000 06/09/16 BEL7 5.5 D 5.3 $200,000 14 fAstoriaB200k 70.7% 23 -2 -8 -

Trainer: Colebrook Ben (41-10%-22%-37%) 04/28/16 KEE5 4.5 D 2.1 $50,000 7 fMdSpWt 100.0% 65
Jockey: Jimenez Albin (7-0%-14%-14%) Life:2-1-1-0-$70,000
Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 1 Style: UK-2

07/02/2016 CD  (race 9) 2-READY FOR CHIANTI (7-2) 2016 (3): 4-1-2-0-$45,560 06/09/16 CD7 8.5 T 4.1 $55,500 10 fAlw55735n1x 88.5% 23 7 7 +

8.5 furlongs (turf course) Trainer: Stewart Dallas (25-16%-28%-40%) 2015 (2): 3-0-0-0-$7,036 05/14/16 CD10 9.0 T 28.9 $52,000 10 fAlw51784n1x 76.4% 49 3 -2 -

Purse: $55,500 Jockey: Leparoux Julien R (158-24%-41%-50%) Life:7-1-2-0-$52,596 04/20/16 KEE5 8.0 T 12.6 $62,000 11 fAlw59848n1x 36.6% 73 7 1 +

Projected ESR: 0  LSR: 1 Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 6 Style: R+7

3-NAWLINS KITTY (5-1) 2016 (3): 1-1-0-0-$32,100 06/11/16 CD9 8.5 T 9.2 $53,500 10 fMdSpWt 100.0% 21 0 -2 +

Trainer: Bradley William (47-21%-28%-36%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Graham J (139-9%-19%-30%) Life:1-1-0-0-$32,100
Class Rating: NA Style: UK+0
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4-HAVANA DREAM (6-1) 2016 (3): 2-1-0-1-$36,200 05/30/16 CD8 8.0 T *1.4 $50,000 9 fMdSpWt 100.0% 33 -1 1 +

Trainer: Casse Mark (59-31%-47%-58%) 2015 (2): 1-0-1-0-$6,800 05/07/16 CD4 8.0 T 4.3 $62,000 11 fMdSpWt 61.8% 56 -2 -3 -

Jockey: Rocco J S Jr (119-8%-18%-27%) Life:3-1-1-1-$43,000 08/29/15 DEL3 6.0 D 3.2 $34,000 8 fMdSpWt 56.1% 308 -9 -18 - �
Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 3 Style: M/F-1

5-MINE AS WELL (50-1) 2016 (3): 3-1-0-1-$13,750 05/13/16 CD3 8.5 D 61.4 $52,000 10 fAlw51692n1x 8.1% 50 -4 -17 - �
Trainer: Hamilton Anthony J Jr (7-29%-29%-29%) 2015 (2): 1-0-0-0-$186 03/05/16 TP8 8.0 D+ 2.1 $20,900 6 fOC50000n1x 68.5% 119 -1 -8 - �
Jockey: Cannon Declan (14-7%-7%-14%) Life:4-1-0-1-$13,936 01/29/16 TP9 8.0 D+ 3.4 $19,000 6 fMdSpWt 100.0% 155 -8 -8 + �
Class Rating: 0.04  Rank: 15 Style: M/F

6-SMART SHOPPING (6-1) 2016 (3): 1-0-0-1-$5,000 02/13/16 TAM9 8.2 D *1.7 $100,000 13 fSuncoastB100k 64.6% 140 -6 -13 - �
Trainer: Walsh Brendan P (29-17%-34%-45%) 2015 (2): 1-1-0-0-$33,000 11/28/15 CD2 7.0 D 4.5 $55,000 10 fMdSpWt 100.0% 217 -4 -10 - �
Jockey: Albarado R J (205-17%-32%-51%) Life:2-1-0-1-$38,000
Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 7 Style: UK

7-WALKING THE KITTEN (3-1) 2016 (4): 4-0-2-2-$28,820 05/27/16 CD8 9.0 T *1.6 $52,000 10 fAlw46935n1x 99.5% 36 3 0 +

Trainer: Maker Michael J (75-24%-44%-56%) 2015 (3): 7-0-1-0-$20,406 04/24/16 KEE5 9.0 T *2.4 $62,000 11 fAlw55595n1x 83.3% 69 2 -1 +

Jockey: Geroux Florent (159-19%-33%-46%) Life:14-1-3-2-$108,476 03/26/16 FG13 a8.0 T *1.6 $42,000 9 fAlw42000n1x 53.9% 98 5 -3 -

Class Rating: 0.08  Rank: 10 Style: R+3

8-LETA PTICA (30-1) 2016 (3): 4-1-0-1-$22,816 05/29/16 CD3 8.0 D 2.5 $28,000 7 fMd50000 100.0% 34 -10 -8 + �
Trainer: Foley Greg (43-12%-19%-28%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 05/07/16 CD4 8.0 T 32.1 $62,000 11 fMdSpWt 11.9% 56 0 -8 -

Jockey: Torres F C (81-14%-25%-40%) Life:4-1-0-1-$22,816 03/17/16 FG8 6.0 D 6.8 $44,000 9 fMdSpWt 3.5% 107 -6 -20 - �
Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 13 Style: M/R+0

9-CROOKED STICK (10-1) 2016 (3): 1-0-0-0-$2,600 05/27/16 CD8 9.0 T 6.7 $52,000 10 fAlw46935n1x 56.1% 36 0 -4 -

Trainer: Clarkson Alex (2-0%-0%-0%) 2015 (2): 2-1-0-1-$38,600 11/28/15 CD3 8.0 D *0.9 $55,000 10 fMdSpWt 100.0% 217 -10 -6 + �
Jockey: Mena M (117-9%-15%-28%) Life:3-1-0-1-$41,200 10/29/15 KEE5 6.5 D 13.1 $56,000 10 fMdSpWt 13.2% 247 -3 -19 - �
Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 5 Style: M/F+0

1-FREETHINKER (10-1) 2016 (5): 2-0-0-1-$8,300 05/27/16 CD8 9.0 T 10.1 $52,000 10 fAlw46935n1x 65.2% 36 3 -3 -

Trainer: Oliver Victoria (22-9%-27%-36%) 2015 (4): 9-0-2-1-$51,642 04/24/16 KEE5 9.0 T 6.3e $62,000 11 fAlw55595n1x 65.5% 69 2 -2 -

Jockey: Landeros Chris (100-9%-21%-44%) Life:18-1-2-4-$106,612 10/03/15 KEE1 9.0 D 3.1 $58,000 10 fAlw58000n1x 0.9% 273 -4 -32 - �
Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 8 Style: R+3

10-QUIET SCORE (30-1) 2016 (3): 1-0-0-0-$209 02/21/16 TP5 8.0 D+ 10.4 $20,900 6 fOC50000n1x 0.8% 132 -3 -26 - �
Trainer: Lopresti Charles (13-8%-15%-23%) 2015 (2): 2-1-0-0-$11,369 12/31/15 TP7 8.0 D+ 11.9 $18,500 6 fMdSpWt 100.0% 184 -3 -7 + �
Jockey: Hill C (112-11%-24%-38%) Life:3-1-0-0-$11,578 11/28/15 CD6 8.0 D 85.2 $55,000 10 fMdSpWt 1.7% 217 -10 -28 - �
Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 16 Style: R

11-MOONLIGHT SKY (10-1) 2016 (3): 1-0-0-0-$1,560 05/14/16 CD10 9.0 T 8.0 $52,000 10 fAlw51784n1x 32.7% 49 7 -5 -

Trainer: Casse Mark (59-31%-47%-58%) 2015 (2): 3-1-0-1-$45,080 11/19/15 CD4 8.0 D *0.7 $55,000 10 fMdSpWt 100.0% 226 -13 -8 + �
Jockey: Hernandez B J Jr (193-16%-34%-46%) Life:4-1-0-1-$46,640 10/16/15 KEE7 7.0 D *1.0 $56,000 10 fMdSpWt 76.0% 260 -5 -16 - �
Class Rating: 0.13  Rank: 2 Style: R+7

12-DORODANSA (8-1) 2016 (3): 6-0-1-2-$43,150 06/25/16 CD9 8.0 D 3.6 $55,500 10 fOC75000n1x 64.0% 7 -9 -10 - �
Trainer: Mcpeek Kenneth G (54-19%-24%-41%) 2015 (2): 3-1-1-0-$53,787 05/21/16 CD9 8.0 D 2.9 $52,000 10 fAlw51568n1x 50.0% 42 -6 -11 - �
Jockey: Lanerie C J (263-19%-40%-52%) Life:9-1-2-2-$96,937 04/02/16 TP9 8.0 D+ 4.0 $100,000 13 fBrbnttOk-G3 0.2% 91 -1 -28 - �
Class Rating: 0.19  Rank: 1 Style: M/R

13-CLOSE THE GAP (15-1) 2016 (3): 1-1-0-0-$19,200 06/03/16 IND9 8.0 T 6.9 $32,000 8 fMdSpWt 100.0% 29 1 2 +

Trainer: Sharp Joe (43-7%-21%-37%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Hernandez B J Jr (193-16%-34%-46%) Life:1-1-0-0-$19,200
Class Rating: NA Style: UK+1

14-FOLDED WINGS (8-1) 2016 (5): 1-0-0-0-$1,665 06/17/16 CD7 8.0 T 32.6 $55,500 10 fAlw53696n1x 60.5% 15 -5 -4 +

Trainer: Goodman Danielle (1-0%-0%-0%) 2015 (4): 6-1-0-1-$40,836 11/04/15 CD5 9.0 T 3.3 $55,000 10 fMdSpWt 100.0% 241 4 -4 +

Jockey: Clawson Katie (3-33%-100%-100%) Life:7-1-0-1-$42,501 09/19/15 CD6 9.0 T 2.5 $38,200 8 fMdSpWt 68.0% 287 6 2 -

Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 9 Style: M/F+4
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15-MAKE IT MARIA (50-1) 2016 (3): 6-1-3-0-$19,880 06/10/16 BTP7 8.3 D 1.4 $13,000 5 fMdSpWt 100.0% 22
Trainer: Combs Don J (0-0%-0%-0%) 2015 (2): 3-0-1-0-$4,159 05/20/16 IND2 8.0 D 16.7 $32,000 8 fMdSpWt 0.4% 43 6 -24 - �
Jockey: Mckee J (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:9-1-4-0-$24,039 04/15/16 KEE6 8.5 D 44.0 $60,000 10 fMdSpWt 0.0% 78 0 -41 - �
Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 14 Style: R

16-FITPITCHER (15-1) 2016 (3): 2-0-0-1-$6,469 06/09/16 CD7 8.5 T 10.0 $55,500 10 fAlw55735n1x 14.1% 23 11 0 -

Trainer: Fernandez Jose J (4-0%-0%-0%) 2015 (2): 3-1-0-0-$25,165 04/27/16 KEE8 9.0 T 38.0 $62,000 11 fAlw61685n1x 63.3% 66 10 -3 +

Jockey: Castanon J L (75-8%-19%-31%) Life:5-1-0-1-$31,634 11/28/15 GPW7 8.0 T 19.4 $75,000 12 fWaitAWhleB75k 31.0% 217 7 -3 -

Class Rating: 0.08  Rank: 11 Style: R+10

17-DIXIE JEWEL (10-1) 2016 (3): 5-1-1-1-$28,840 06/11/16 CD1 8.5 D 3.0 $39,000 8 fAlw40000s 85.0% 21 -2 -6 - �
Trainer: Forster Grant T (15-20%-27%-40%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 05/12/16 CD4 8.5 D 3.1 $28,000 7 fMd50000 100.0% 51 -5 -4 + �
Jockey: Albarado R J (205-17%-32%-51%) Life:5-1-1-1-$28,840 04/19/16 IND7 5.5 D 7.4 $32,000 8 fMdSpWt 38.9% 74 -5 -13 - �
Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 12 Style: M/F

1A-ROMANTIC VISION (10-1) 2016 (4): 4-0-2-1-$29,080 06/05/16 CD4 8.5 D *1.5e $55,500 10 fAlw55033n1x 94.1% 27 -6 -9 - �
Trainer: Arnold George R Ii (33-12%-30%-55%) 2015 (3): 4-1-1-0-$29,836 05/13/16 CD3 8.5 D 2.2e $52,000 10 fAlw51692n1x 77.2% 50 -4 -8 + �
Jockey: Hernandez B J Jr (193-16%-34%-46%) Life:8-1-3-1-$58,916 04/21/16 KEE8 8.5 D 3.5e $62,000 11 fAlw61930n1x 92.2% 72 0 0 + �
Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 4 Style: M/F

07/02/2016 CD  (race 10) 1-BAYERD (10-1) 2016 (4): 6-1-2-0-$79,200 05/19/16 CD2 6.0 D 7.5 $58,000 9 OC100000b 66.7% 44 -5 -13 -

7.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Asmussen Steven M (113-11%-32%-41%) 2015 (3): 8-0-5-1-$168,200 04/10/16 OP9 6.0 D 22.3 $400,000 24 CtFltSpH-G3 15.3% 83 -7 -17 -

Purse: $67,000 Jockey: Geroux Florent (159-19%-33%-46%) Life:19-4-8-2-$529,500 03/24/16 OP8 6.0 D *1.7 $80,000 11 OC62500n2y 44.0% 100 -6 -11 -

Projected ESR: -6  LSR: -9 Class Rating: 0.26  Rank: 3 Style: R-6

2-ISLAND TOWN (5-1) 2015 (3): 6-3-0-0-$306,043 09/19/15 PRX10 9.0 D 9.9 $1,000,000 39 PaDerby-G2 1.6% 287 1 -21 -

Trainer: Wilkes Ian R (65-12%-29%-51%) 08/29/15 PRX10 8.3 D 5.3 $300,000 21 SmrtyJns-G3 100.0% 308 -10 -10 +

Jockey: Hernandez B J Jr (193-16%-34%-46%) Life:9-4-1-0-$338,223 07/18/15 IND9 8.5 D 5.4 $500,000 27 IndnaDby-G2 40.7% 350 1 -7 -

Class Rating: 0.59  Rank: 1 Style: M/R+1

3-HELOOKSTHEPART (5-1) 2016 (6): 5-0-2-2-$41,360 05/22/16 CD9 7.0 D 4.9 $54,000 9 OC62500n2x 98.7% 41 2 -9 -

Trainer: Peitz Dan C (14-0%-7%-7%) 2015 (5): 7-2-2-0-$58,550 05/03/16 CD7 6.0 D 3.6 $54,000 9 OC62500n2x 97.6% 60 -5 -11 -

Jockey: Albarado R J (205-17%-32%-51%) Life:30-9-4-6-$227,141 03/24/16 OP8 6.0 D 11.5 $80,000 11 OC62500n2y 91.3% 100 0 -9 -

Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 6 Style: R+0

4-SCHIVARELLI (9-2) 2016 (5): 1-0-0-0-$2,970 06/04/16 CD10 6.0 D 11.8 $100,000 12 Aristds-G3 15.3% 28 0 -9 -

Trainer: Kenneally Eddie (45-16%-33%-44%) 2015 (4): 5-0-2-2-$40,510 08/03/15 SAR8 7.0 D 3.0 $93,000 12 OC80000b 67.5% 334 -4 -16 -

Jockey: Lanerie C J (263-19%-40%-52%) Life:12-3-2-3-$205,230 06/27/15 CD9 7.0 D *2.3 $70,000 10 KllysLndgB70k 95.2% 371 0 -11 -

Class Rating: 0.08  Rank: 7 Style: R-2

5-NATCHEZ (20-1) 2016 (4): 8-2-0-0-$111,209 06/05/16 CD2 8.5 D 3.6 $61,500 10 OC100000n2my 15.1% 27 0 -10 -

Trainer: Lukas D Wayne (50-6%-12%-18%) 2015 (3): 6-2-0-2-$39,472 05/06/16 CD9 8.5 D 17.8 $400,000 24 Alysheba-G2 11.4% 57 1 -10 -

Jockey: Graham J (139-9%-19%-30%) Life:14-4-0-2-$150,681 04/16/16 OP2 8.5 D 13.6 $85,000 11 OC75000n2y 100.0% 77 -5 -3 +

Class Rating: 0.16  Rank: 5 Style: M/F+0

6-WABEL (5-2) 2016 (4): 3-2-1-0-$90,200 05/22/16 CD9 7.0 D *2.0 $54,000 9 OC62500n2x 100.0% 41 -4 -9 -

Trainer: Cox Brad H (38-21%-32%-53%) 2015 (3): 4-1-2-0-$32,220 03/05/16 OP5 6.0 D 4.7 $73,000 10 Alw73000n2l 100.0% 119 -5 -6 +

Jockey: Leparoux Julien R (158-24%-41%-50%) Life:9-3-5-0-$142,020 01/30/16 OP7 6.0 D *0.9 $70,000 10 Alw70000n2l 86.6% 154 -7 -11 -

Class Rating: 0.22  Rank: 4 Style: M/F-5

7-ALSVID (2-1) 2016 (7): 7-1-3-3-$214,480 06/04/16 CD10 6.0 D 3.4 $100,000 12 Aristds-G3 100.0% 28 -4 -2 +

Trainer: Hartman Chris (45-27%-49%-58%) 2015 (6): 10-3-2-2-$333,053 05/06/16 CD8 5.0 T 10.8 $150,000 15 TurfSprt-G3 75.8% 57 -4 -8 - �
Jockey: Landeros Chris (100-9%-21%-44%) Life:42-14-11-7-$1,233,998 04/10/16 OP9 6.0 D 9.8 $400,000 24 CtFltSpH-G3 64.8% 83 -7 -14 -

Class Rating: 0.48  Rank: 2 Style: R-5

07/02/2016 CD  (race 11) 1-BRACIGLIANO (20-1) 2016 (5): 7-1-2-2-$17,065 06/03/16 CD3 8.0 D 27.3 $39,000 13 Alw40000s 17.1% 29 -3 -11 -

7.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Morse Randy L (34-18%-29%-38%) 2015 (4): 12-3-1-2-$44,902 05/14/16 CD2 7.0 D 7.0 $32,000 12 Clm25000c 7.7% 49 3 -21 -

Purse: $22,000 Jockey: Mena M (117-9%-15%-28%) Life:24-4-3-5-$68,828 04/24/16 KEE2 6.5 D 3.4 $24,000 10 Clm16000 97.4% 69 -3 -8 -

Projected ESR: -5  LSR: -6 Class Rating: 0.15  Rank: 5 Style: R-3

12 1/2 11 6
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

14 1/2

18
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

3 1 7
Best last-race ESR. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

5 7 5

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

4

6 4 6
Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

7 6 4

Exits tougher race. 

2 5 3

1 2 1
Superior last-race speed figure. Best last-race LSR. 

9 1/2 5 9

Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

4 3 2

Claimed in next-to-last race. Blinkers off. 

85 75 60 

87 100 94 

95 92 90 

100 100 108 

95 94 93 

85 101 91 

92 95 97 

89 92 98 

78 87 95 

93 98 86 

100 95 99 

90 91 93 



2-CAP TRICK (6-1) 2016 (6): 6-1-0-4-$29,530 05/26/16 CD7 9.0 D 6.1 $52,000 15 Alw51352n1x 48.1% 37 1 -4 -

Trainer: Mcpeek Kenneth G (54-19%-24%-41%) 2015 (5): 7-0-2-0-$9,039 05/03/16 CD6 8.0 D 6.9 $21,000 10 Alw7500s 34.5% 60 1 -7 -

Jockey: Lanerie C J (263-19%-40%-52%) Life:25-3-5-7-$88,259 04/16/16 OP12 14.0 D 9.8 $60,000 17 Alw7500s 41.4% 77 -4 -11 -

Class Rating: 0.13  Rank: 6 Style: M/R+1

3-BOB'S GONE WILD (5-1) 2016 (8): 4-1-0-1-$15,855 06/25/16 CD4 6.5 D 2.7 $21,000 10 Alw5000s 52.7% 7 0 -9 -

Trainer: Hartman Chris (45-27%-49%-58%) 2015 (7): 16-3-5-0-$37,979 02/19/16 OP6 9.0 D 11.2 $21,000 10 Clm7500n1y 100.0% 134 -4 -5 +

Jockey: Santana Ricardo Jr (139-10%-32%-42%) Life:52-9-8-4-$170,406 02/06/16 OP1 8.5 D 7.1 $21,000 10 Clm7500n2y 19.1% 147 -7 -16 -

Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 9 Style: M/F-4

4-BAD STUDENT (7-2) 2016 (5): 9-3-0-4-$49,515 06/25/16 CD4 6.5 D *1.9 $21,000 10 Alw5000s 100.0% 7 1 -6 -

Trainer: Vance David R (29-21%-45%-55%) 2015 (4): 13-4-1-2-$45,015 05/30/16 CD3 7.0 D 3.7 $20,000 10 Alw5000s 100.0% 33 -1 -10 -

Jockey: Leparoux Julien R (158-24%-41%-50%) Life:35-10-2-8-$139,429 05/20/16 CD6 8.5 D *1.5 $20,000 10 Alw5000s 77.2% 43 0 -3 -

Class Rating: 0.20  Rank: 4 Style: R+0

5-KEEPINYOURCHINUP (50-1) 2016 (6): 7-1-1-1-$14,105 05/29/16 CD2 8.5 D 2.3 $18,000 9 Clm7500c 52.1% 34 -3 -9 -

Trainer: Rouck Martin L (4-25%-25%-25%) 2015 (5): 3-1-1-1-$13,060 05/13/16 CD1 8.0 D 4.6 $18,000 9 Clm7500 29.9% 50 -6 -12 -

Jockey: Rocco J S Jr (119-8%-18%-27%) Life:14-3-3-2-$40,295 05/03/16 CD6 8.0 D 2.6 $21,000 10 Alw7500s 2.3% 60 4 -15 -

Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 8 Style: R-3

6-GO DOUG GO (20-1) 2016 (9): 8-4-0-2-$33,455 05/21/16 BTP4 8.0 D *1.8 $10,500 7 Clm10000 100.0% 42 -9 -9 -

Trainer: Woodard Joe (4-0%-0%-25%) 2015 (8): 12-1-4-3-$23,067 04/17/16 TAM3 6.5 D 11.5 $16,500 9 OC12500 60.2% 76 0 -9 -

Jockey: Murgia A (2-0%-0%-0%) Life:77-18-16-11-$218,256 04/03/16 TAM2 7.0 D 4.5 $16,500 9 OC10000 45.6% 90 -4 -15 -

Class Rating: 0.13  Rank: 7 Style: F-4

7-PADEN (9-5) 2016 (5): 5-2-1-0-$37,294 06/03/16 CD3 8.0 D 2.9 $39,000 13 Alw40000s 95.8% 29 -3 -4 +

Trainer: Amoss Thomas M (32-22%-34%-50%) 2015 (4): 11-2-2-0-$39,810 05/03/16 CD6 8.0 D 3.3 $21,000 10 Alw7500s 100.0% 60 -1 0 +

Jockey: Hill C (112-11%-24%-38%) Life:28-7-4-1-$120,032 03/17/16 OP1 6.0 D 7.4 $26,000 11 OC15000 100.0% 107 -6 -6 +

Class Rating: 0.22  Rank: 3 Style: M/R-3

8-CONDESTABLE (8-1) 2016 (5): 6-1-1-1-$26,260 06/17/16 CD1 5.5 D *1.7 $27,000 11 Clm16000 81.9% 15 -4 -10 -

Trainer: Bourgeois Keith (26-12%-50%-73%) 2015 (4): 12-3-4-1-$64,995 05/30/16 CD4 6.0 D 3.7 $32,000 12 Clm25000 84.1% 33 -3 -3 +

Jockey: Hernandez B J Jr (193-16%-34%-46%) Life:38-8-7-6-$154,194 05/13/16 CD2 6.5 D 7.6 $25,000 11 Clm16000 100.0% 50 -3 -8 -

Class Rating: 0.23  Rank: 2 Style: M/F-3

9-PRADO DASH (6-1) 2016 (8): 7-2-0-0-$24,760 06/19/16 CD1 8.5 D 2.5 $27,000 11 Clm16000 7.6% 13 13 -8 -

Trainer: Lovell Michelle (28-11%-21%-36%) 2015 (7): 7-1-1-0-$12,843 05/27/16 CD7 7.0 D *2.2 $20,000 10 Clm10000 100.0% 36 -2 -8 -

Jockey: Landeros Chris (100-9%-21%-44%) Life:51-9-5-7-$215,370 05/13/16 CD1 8.0 D 20.2 $18,000 9 Clm7500 100.0% 50 -10 -6 +

Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 10 Style: F-2

10-SLAN ABHAILE (15-1) 2016 (6): 6-2-1-1-$28,130 05/21/16 BTP5 6.0 D 2.6 $14,500 8 Alw14500b 100.0% 42 -11 -16 -

Trainer: Bright Derrick (2-0%-0%-0%) 2015 (5): 11-3-2-2-$65,560 04/21/16 KEE5 6.0 D 2.0 $21,000 10 Alw7500s 16.8% 72 0 -9 -

Jockey: Prentice Euclyn E Jr (1-0%-0%-0%) Life:34-7-7-5-$251,903 04/08/16 KEE2 6.5 D *0.5 $19,000 9 Clm10000c 100.0% 85 -2 -4 -

Class Rating: 0.25  Rank: 1 Style: R-2

11-GERMAINE'S BOY (50-1) 2016 (5): 7-1-3-1-$12,412 06/12/16 CD3 6.0 D 12.2 $21,000 10 Clm10000c 91.3% 20 -6 -5 +

Trainer: Hartlage Gary G (11-9%-18%-27%) 2015 (4): 15-2-5-1-$22,923 05/30/16 CD3 7.0 D 15.9 $20,000 10 Alw5000s 5.3% 33 -6 -21 -

Jockey: Johnson J M (23-13%-22%-26%) Life:29-3-12-3-$43,980 05/06/16 BTP6 5.5 D 3.6 $9,500 7 Alw5000s 70.7% 57 -7 -13 -

Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 11 Style: M/F-6

4 1/2 3 7

4 1/2 10 2

8 11 3
Exits tougher race. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

7 2 6
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

2 1/2 6 1

11 7 10
Claimed in last race. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

1 8 4

2 1/2 9 8

Best last-race LSR. 

6 4 5

Best last-race ESR. 

9 1/2 1 11
Claimed in last race. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

98 92 87 

97 107 87 

102 97 92 

84 92 83 

100 93 90 

98 102 99 

91 94 94 

78 101 100 

102 90 99 

93 81 91 


